

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

In the Matter of PACIFICORP) UE 307
PacifiCorp 2017 Transition Adjustment)
Mechanism)
_____)

NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC'S CROSS-ANSWERING BRIEF

OCTOBER 5, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY1

II. ARGUMENT2

 A. The Commission Has an Ongoing Obligation to Address the Record in Each Proceeding to Set Just and Reasonable Rates.2

 B. Staff Is Incorrect to Argue Last Year’s TAM Order Resolves the REC Credit and Consumer Opt-Out Charge Issues this Year.4

III. CONCLUSION.....5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

American Can Co. v. Davis,
28 Or App 207, 559 P2d 898 (1977)2

Gearhart v. Public Util. Comm’n of Or.,
255 Or App 58, 299 P3d 533 (2013)3

Hawaiian Tel. Co. v. Pub. Util. Comm'n,
827 F2d 1264 (9th Cir. 1987)3

OXY USA, Inc. v. FERC,
64 F3d 679 (D.C. Cir. 1995)3

Pac. Nw. Bell Tel. Co. v. Sabin,
21 Or App 200, 534 P2d 984 (1975)2, 3

Tagg Bros. & Moorhead v. United States,
280 US 420, 74 L Ed 524, 50 S Ct 220 (1930)3

Tex. E. Transmission Corp. v. FERC,
893 F2d 767 (5th Cir. 1990)3

Statutory Provisions

ORS 756.558.....3

ORS 756.568.....3

Other Sources

Davis, *Administrative Law Text*, § 18.01 (3d ed. 1972)2

Or Atty Gen Opin No 6454, 1992 WL 526799 (June 8, 1992)2
